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Pre-Bid Meeting     Date: 06/14/2022       Time: 11:00 PM    Location: Electronic Meeting 

Project No.: 20220010 Contract Type:  MCC 7360 Plan 

Project Name: Improvements to SW 87 Avenue Bridge Over Canal C-100 

Bid Due Date: 6/29/2022 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $3,076,803.00 

SBE-CONST Contract Measure of 22.01% and 
SBE-S Requirement of 0.26% 

CWP Measure: N/A 

Capital Improvements Section Engineer: Katherine Fernandez 

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address 

Katherine Fernandez DTPW 111 NW 1st Suite 14, 
Miami, Fl. 33128 

Phone: 305-375-2726 

Email: Katherine.Fernandez@miamidade.gov 

Roxana Bayarre DTPW 111 NW 1st Suite 14, 
Miami Fl. 33128 

Phone: 305-375-3267 

Email: Roxana.Bayarre@miamidade.gov 

Alfredo Munoz DTPW 111 NW 1st Suite 14, 
Miami Fl. 33128 

Phone: 305-375-4891 

Email: Alfredo.Munoz@miamidade.gov 

Rodrigo Isaza Lead Engineering 5757 Blue Lagoon 
Drive, Ste 240 
Miami, FL 33126 

Phone: 305-615-3272 

Email: RIsaza@LEAD-EC.com 

Edoardo Colombo BMF Resilience 
LLC 

168 SE 1st - suite 707, 
Miami, FL - 33131 

Phone: (786) 916-7914 

Email: edoardo@bmfresilience.com 

Raul J. Graupera and 
Anny 

Condotte 
America, LLC 

10790 NW. 127th 
Street Medley, Florida 
33178 

Phone: 305.670.7585 - 119 

Email: rgraupera@condotteamerica.com 

Ariel Rodilla Ebsary 
Foundation 
Company. 

2154 Northwest North 
River Drive  
Miami, Florida 33125 

Phone: (305) 325-0530 ext. 110 

Email: arodilla@ebsaryfoundationco.com 

Steven R. McNamara 
Anzac 
Contractors, INC. 

7475 SW 50th Terrace 
Miami, FL 33155 

Phone: 305.669.1986 

Email: Steve@AnzacContractors.com 

Kennia Reyes JBC (Jones 
Benitez 
Corporation)

12605 NW 115 Avenue, 
B-101
Medley, Florida 33178

Phone: (305) 821-1699 

Email: kreyes@jonesbenitez.com 




